7/”/ ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

5km Mannen en vrouwen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Marijn Buijtendorp 1993 Zaanland 645 17:47 17:.47 M
2 Mick Onrust 1998 Zaanland 688 19:03 19:03 M
3 Sjoerd Bakkum 1985 Velsen-Noord 610 19:07 19:13 M
4, Jeske van der Pal 1997 Westzaan 683 19:57 19:57 \
5. Sietse van der Pal 1998 Westzaan 682 20:08 20:08 M
6 Simon Richards 1999 Zaanland 689 20:17 20:17 M
7 Tim Huiberts 1998 Zaandam 680 20:11 20:22 M
8 Lars Haarbrink 2001 Zaandam 703 21:23 21:23 M
9. Nick Goldebeld 2000 Zaanland 606 22:21 22:21 M
10. Constance Pieters 1999 Zaandam 702 23:02 23:03 \
1. Jelmer de Gauw 2006 Zaanland 609 23:08 23:08 M
12. Ruud Righolt 1953 Zaanland 696 23:09 23:09 M
13. Charon Lak 2002 Zaanland 694 23:41 23:41 \
14. Robin Bakker 1997 Zaanland 604 24:16 24:17 M
15. Floris Luiken 2001 Zaandam 676 24:26 24:29 M
16. Petra Faber 1964 Dutch Runners 635 24:38 24:43 \
17. Thomas Grandiek 2002 Zaandam 707 24:46 24:56 M
18. Marthijn Bakker 1991 Zaanland 605 25:10 25:10 M
19. Mandy Grannetia 1987 Velsen-Noord 611 25:10 25:16 \%
20. Bram de Vries 2001 Koog aan de Zaan 660 25:23 25:24 M
21. Tiny Tol-Maas 1948 Zaanland 663 25:29 25:30 \%
22. Tamara Lamme 1988 Wormer 713 25:35 25:43 \
23. Foka Brinkman 1963 Zaandam 624 25:46 25:47 \
24, Elisa Bethlehem 1988 Den Helder 665 25:44 25:55 \
25. Levi Brasser 2002 Zaandam 621 26:14 26:14 M
26. Henk Koper 1953 Zaanland 714 26:22 26:26 M
27. Cor Bobeldijk 1951 Beverwijk 697 26:22 26:28 M
28. Dyana van Pomeren 1990 Heemskerk 681 26:33 26:34 \%
29. Sarah Koper 2003 Zaanland 666 26:35 26:35 \%
30. Sjors Hollemans 1987 Koog aan de Zaan 646 26:17 26:40 M
31. Willemijn van Waarden 1992 Zaandam 670 26:40 26:46 \%
32. H.P. Knol 1964 Heerhugowaard 617 26:40 26:52 M
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Gerlinde Luiken
Daphne Rorije

Niels Volger

Henny van Ee
Sanne Oosterhoorn
Glenn Kitzen

Anne Marie Siecker
Jelijn van Barneveld
Kees Ruck

Astrid van Calcar
Michiel Greuter
Merijn Rootlieb
Christel Huijzer
Ymkje Zwanenburg
Tyrone Lak

Rana Uzun

Winette van Spanje
Linde Hoeve

Lia Rijkhoff

Dirk Woord

Lotte Buijtendorp
Jennifer Stroo

Aart Jan Zijlstra
Rolinka Romkes
Volker Schneemann
Rob Hendriksma
Michael Stam
Viyendra Ramsaroep
Gert Lindner

Mariska Schortinghuis

Bianca Snel
Ibolya Varga
Linda de Vries
Sandra Kuiper
Cor Lub

Andre Faber
Marieke Mastwijk
Susanne Pletting

1968
1987
1986
1957
2000
1987
1981
1983
1959
1966
1973
2004
1958
1988
2006
2005
1972
2002
1961
1981
1996
1987
1969
1964
1966
1984
1984
1982
1962
1987
1977
1986
1972
1977
1956
1961
1980
1981

Zaandam
Zaandam
Wormer
Heerhugowaard
Zaandam
Zaandam
Beverwijk
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Wormer
Oudorp Nh
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Assendelft
Assendelft
Zaanland
Zaandam
Naarden
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Heerhugowaard
Enkhuizen
Amsterdam
Zaandam
Beverwijk
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630
699
620
708
726
614
712
729
633
684
719
698
629
692
717
693
658
705
704
640
673
603
677
632
669
667
647
639
662
685
686
661
616
709
636
627
613
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107.
108.

Pim Dorst

Jorien de Jonge
Quinten Bouwerits
Jennifer Zijlstra

Ron Schrijver

Tinco Peeringa

Rob Mohede

Brigitte Mohede
Ellanoor Rep

Sjoukje van der Schaaf
Jolien Dekker
Domenique Gastel
Frank Jongewaard
Jasmijn Goosens
Wim Goosens
Gwendolyn Zelvelder
Jannie Maas-Bierman
Irma Steenis

Inge Koopman

Hans Rep

Tini Paardekooper
Danielle de Jong
Rob Kooijman
Claudia da Fonseca
Anneloes van Ark
Hans Schipper
Jacobien ten Pierick
Sabina Ursem-de Boer
Dion Belema
Daniella Gevers

Lars Boonstoppel
Marleen de Vries
Lisette Bakker

Dolf Kaper

Lilian Out-Faber
Yvanca van Welt
Simone Zoutman
Joop Gijzen
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2002
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1958
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1988
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1987
1986
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1993
1960
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1947
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1993
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1961
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1995
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1936
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2001
1974
1988
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1970
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1947

Wormerveer
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Naarden
Zaandijk
Zaandam
Naarden
Naarden
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Purmerend
Purmerend
Assendelft
Wormer
Wormer
Zaandam
Zaandijk
Lycurgus
Krommenie
Zaandam
Zaanland
Alkmaar
Alkmaar
Zaandam
Amersfoort
Koog aan de Zaan
Alkmaar
Heerhugowaard
Oostzaan
Oostzaan
Zaandam
Oostzaan
Almere
Almere
Zaandam
Purmerend
Krommenie
Krommenie
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720
602
722
674
601
600
731
733
691
690
710
654
653
715
657
727
650
730
641
651
622
672
607
732
615
668
638
637
659
695
618
631
619
644
649
648

30:21
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30:17
30:56
30:39
30:50
30:50
31:03
31:13
31:15
31:16
31:11
31:31
31:30
31:32
32:01
32:05
32:08
32:30
32:45
32:48
32:46
32:58
33:39
33:48
33:43
34:05
34:07
34:08
34:28
34:24
34:23
34:23
35:12
35:09
36:01
36:04

30:27
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30:32
30:33
31:01
31:01
31:04
31:05
31:09
31:17
31:18
31:19
31:31
31:40
31:40
31:46
32:03
32:09
32:24
32:37
32:49
32:57
32:57
33:12
33:42
33:50
33:52
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Korri de Kort-van Hoof

Marjolein de Heer
Marianne Smit

Eva de Vos
Christel de Vos
Inge Eendebak
Kimm Hollemans
Robert Hollemans
Marijke Dil
Constanza Valdes
Truus Lukaart

Zita Staal

Nico Tol

Astrid van Erkelens
Piet Glas

|. Timmerman
Fleur Grandiek
Sander Kroonenberg

1951
1955
1987
1988
1987
1962
1980
1954
1937
1965
1953
1946
1944
1963
1935
1978
1999
2005

Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Wijdewormer
Zaanland
MEXICO
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandijk
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam

728
652
723
655
656
608
642
643
701
711
716
700
664
721
718
687
706
625

36:09
36:11
37:30
37:44
37:45
37:49
37:45
37:45
38:09
38:07
38:48
39:03
39:20
40:50
45:58
47:14
54:26
56:02

36:24
36:25
37:48
37:48
37:48
38:03
38:05
38:05
38:09
38:25
39:02
39:04
39:21
40:55
45:59
47:33
54:36
56:02
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7/”/ ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

5km Mannen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Marijn Buijtendorp 1993 Zaanland 645 17:47 17:.47 M
2 Mick Onrust 1998 Zaanland 688 19:03 19:03 M
3 Sjoerd Bakkum 1985 Velsen-Noord 610 19:07 19:13 M
4, Sietse van der Pal 1998 Westzaan 682 20:08 20:08 M
5. Simon Richards 1999 Zaanland 689 20:17 20:17 M
6 Tim Huiberts 1998 Zaandam 680 20:11 20:22 M
7 Lars Haarbrink 2001 Zaandam 703 21:23 21:23 M
8 Nick Goldebeld 2000 Zaanland 606 22:21 22:21 M
9. Jelmer de Gauw 2006 Zaanland 609 23:08 23:08 M
10. Ruud Righolt 1953 Zaanland 696 23:09 23:09 M
1. Robin Bakker 1997 Zaanland 604 24:16 24:17 M
12. Floris Luiken 2001 Zaandam 676 24:26 24:29 M
13. Thomas Grandiek 2002 Zaandam 707 24:46 24:56 M
14. Marthijn Bakker 1991 Zaanland 605 25:10 25:10 M
15. Bram de Vries 2001 Koog aan de Zaan 660 25:23 25:24 M
16. Levi Brasser 2002 Zaandam 621 26:14 26:14 M
17. Henk Koper 1953 Zaanland 714 26:22 26:26 M
18. Cor Bobeldijk 1951 Beverwijk 697 26:22 26:28 M
19. Sjors Hollemans 1987 Koog aan de Zaan 646 26:17 26:40 M
20. H.P. Knol 1964 Heerhugowaard 617 26:40 26:52 M
21. Niels Volger 1986 Wormer 699 27:04 27:06 M
22. Glenn Kitzen 1987 Zaandam 726 27:15 27:25 M
23. Kees Ruck 1959 Zaanland 729 27:16 27:31 M
24, Michiel Greuter 1973 Zaandam 684 27:20 27:39 M
25. Merijn Rootlieb 2004 Zaandam 719 27:42 27:50 M
26. Tyrone Lak 2006 Zaanland 692 28:33 28:33 M
27. Dirk Woord 1981 Assendelft 704 28:46 28:59 M
28. Aart Jan Zijlstra 1969 Naarden 603 29:08 29:24 M
29. Volker Schneemann 1966 Zaandam 632 29:16 29:31 M
30. Rob Hendriksma 1984 Zaandam 669 29:24 29:37 M
31. Michael Stam 1984 Zaandam 667 29:24 29:38 M
32. Viyendra Ramsaroep 1982 Amsterdam 647 29:17 29:38 M
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Gert Lindner

Cor Lub

Andre Faber

Pim Dorst
Quinten Bouwerits
Ron Schrijver
Tinco Peeringa
Rob Mohede
Frank Jongewaard
Wim Goosens
Hans Rep

Rob Kooijman
Hans Schipper
Dion Belema

Lars Boonstoppel
Dolf Kaper

Joop Gijzen

Korri de Kort-van Hoof

Robert Hollemans
Nico Tol
Piet Glas

Sander Kroonenberg

1962
1956
1961
1964
2002
1966
1974
1958
1966
1960
1950
1965
1936
2001
1988
1956
1947
1951
1954
1944
1935
2005

Zaandam
Enkhuizen
Amsterdam
Wormerveer
Zaandam
Zaandijk
Zaandam
Naarden
Assendelft
Wormer
Zaandam
Alkmaar
Koog aan de Zaan
Oostzaan
Zaandam
Almere
Krommenie
Zaanland
Wijdewormer
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam

639
709
636
628
720
722
674
601
710
653
730
622
732
638
659
631
648
728
643
664
718
625

29:38
29:58
30:00
30:21
30:32
30:56
30:39
30:50
31:11
31:30
32:30
32:46
33:48
3407
34:28
34:23
36:04
36:09
37:45
39:20
45:58
56:02
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31:01
31:01
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34:27
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36:21
36:24
38:05
39:21
45:59
56:02
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7/”/ ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

5km Vrouwen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Jeske van der Pal 1997 Westzaan 683 19:57 19:57 \%
2 Constance Pieters 1999 Zaandam 702 23:02 23:03 \%
3 Charon Lak 2002 Zaanland 694 23:41 23:41 \%
4, Petra Faber 1964 Dutch Runners 635 24:38 24:43 \%
5. Mandy Grannetia 1987 Velsen-Noord 611 25:10 25:16 \%
6 Tiny Tol-Maas 1948 Zaanland 663 25:29 25:30 \%
7 Tamara Lamme 1988 Wormer 713 25:35 25:43 \%
8 Foka Brinkman 1963 Zaandam 624 25:46 25:47 \%
9. Elisa Bethlehem 1988 Den Helder 665 25:44 25:55 \%
10. Dyana van Pomeren 1990 Heemskerk 681 26:33 26:34 \%
1. Sarah Koper 2003 Zaanland 666 26:35 26:35 \%
12. Willemijn van Waarden 1992 Zaandam 670 26:40 26:46 \%
13. Gerlinde Luiken 1968 Zaandam 675 26:47 26:52 \%
14. Daphne Rorije 1987 Zaandam 630 26:42 26:54 \%
15. Henny van Ee 1957 Heerhugowaard 620 27:12 27:21 \%
16. Sanne Oosterhoorn 2000 Zaandam 708 27:23 27:24 \%
17. Anne Marie Siecker 1981 Beverwijk 614 27:18 27:26 \%
18. Jelijn van Barneveld 1983 Zaandam 712 27:25 27:31 \%
19. Astrid van Calcar 1966 Zaandam 633 27:31 27:38 \%
20. Christel Huijzer 1958 Wormer 698 28:15 28:18 \%
21. Ymkje Zwanenburg 1988 Oudorp Nh 629 28:20 28:31 \%
22. Rana Uzun 2005 Zaanland 717 28:44 28:44 \%
23. Winette van Spanje 1972 Zaandam 693 28:46 28:47 \%
24, Linde Hoeve 2002 Zaandam 658 28:50 28:51 \%
25. Lia Rijkhoff 1961 Assendelft 705 28:43 28:58 V
26. Lotte Buijtendorp 1996 Zaanland 640 28:56 29:00 \%
27. Jennifer Stroo 1987 Zaandam 673 29:06 29:19 \%
28. Rolinka Romkes 1964 Zaandam 677 29:23 29:25 \%
29. Mariska Schortinghuis 1987 Zaandam 662 29:46 29:49 \%
30. Bianca Snel 1977 Zaandam 685 29:33 29:49 \%
31. Ibolya Varga 1986 Zaandam 686 29:32 29:49 \%
32. Linda de Vries 1972 Koog aan de Zaan 661 29:48 29:50 \%
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Sandra Kuiper
Marieke Mastwijk
Susanne Pletting
Jorien de Jonge
Jennifer Zijlstra
Brigitte Mohede
Ellanoor Rep

Sjoukje van der Schaaf
Jolien Dekker
Domenique Gastel
Jasmijn Goosens
Gwendolyn Zelvelder
Jannie Maas-Bierman
Irma Steenis

Inge Koopman

Tini Paardekooper
Danielle de Jong
Claudia da Fonseca
Anneloes van Ark
Jacobien ten Pierick
Sabina Ursem-de Boer
Daniella Gevers
Marleen de Vries
Lisette Bakker

Lilian Out-Faber
Yvanca van Welt
Simone Zoutman
Marjolein de Heer
Marianne Smit

Eva de Vos

Christel de Vos

Inge Eendebak
Kimm Hollemans
Marijke Dil
Constanza Valdes
Truus Lukaart

Zita Staal

Astrid van Erkelens

1977
1980
1981
1980
1974
1965
1988
1978
1987
1986
1993
1987
1947
1958
1993
1961
1983
1995
1971
1982
1975
1974
1991
1984
1970
1985
1962
1955
1987
1988
1987
1962
1980
1937
1965
1953
1946
1963

Heerhugowaard
Zaandam
Beverwijk
PEPSICO
Naarden
Naarden
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Purmerend
Purmerend
Wormer
Zaandam
Zaandijk
Lycurgus
Krommenie
Zaanland
Alkmaar
Zaandam
Amersfoort
Alkmaar
Heerhugowaard
Oostzaan
Oostzaan
Almere
Zaandam
Purmerend
Krommenie
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaanland
MEXICO
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandijk

616
627
613
678
602
600
731
733
691
690
654
715
657
727
650
641
651
672
607
615
668
637
695
618
619
644
649
652
723
655
656
608
642
701
711
716
700
721
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30:02
30:13
30:23
30:17
30:50
31:03
31:13
31:15
31:16
31:31
31:32
32:01
32:05
32:08
32:45
32:48
32:58
33:39
33:43
34:05
34:08
34:24
34:23
35:12
35:09
36:01
36:11
37:30
37:44
37:45
37:49
37:45
38:09
38:07
38:48
39:03
40:50

29:56
30:20
30:21
30:30
30:33
31:05
31:09
31:17
31:18
31:19
31:40
31:46
32:03
32:09
32:24
32:49
32:57
33:12
33:42
33:52
34:13
34:27
34:33
34:34
35:16
35:18
36:20
36:25
37:48
37:48
37:48
38:03
38:05
38:09
38:25
39:02
39:04
40:55
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|. Timmerman
Fleur Grandiek

1978
1999

Zaandam
Zaandam

687
706

47:14
54:26

47:33
54:36



7/”/ ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

10km Mannen en vrouwen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Frank van der Sluis 1985 Lycurgus 99 36:17 36:17 M
2 Willem van 't Veer 1970 Lycurgus 146 36:32 36:32 M
3 Eddy van Leeuwen 1971 AZVD 247 36:46 36:46 M
4, John Duinmeijer 1968 DEM 243 37:50 37:50 M
5. Richard Molenaar 1976 Lycurgus 221 37:54 37:54 M
6 Ruben Romkes 1969 Zaanland 9 37:55 37:55 M
7 Patrick de Boer 1978 Zaanland 101 38:36 38:40 M
8 Dirk Goldebeld 1956 Zaanland 3 39:16 39:16 M
9. Benjamin van de Logt 1978 Koog aan de Zaan 244 39:29 39:29 M
10. Jeroen Akerboom 1984 Zaanland 13 39:40 39:45 M
1. Robin Schonenberg 1973 Dutch Runners 141 39:53 39:54 M
12. Han Brand 1964 Lycurgus 130 39:53 39:57 M
13. Jos Jacobsen 1977 Zaanland 50 39:58 39:59 M
14. Martijn Visser 1982 Zaanland 164 40:01 40:02 M
15. Femke van der Pal 1995 Westzaan 161 40:07 40:07 \%
16. Marcoen Beeks 1958 Zaanland 194 40:20 40:20 M
17. Chiel 1986 Zaandijk 17 40:26 40:27 M
18. Marcel de Jong 1964 Wormer 204 40:44 40:46 M
19. Harry Timmerman 1966 Zaanland 132 40:59 41:00 M
20. Ronald Wiering 1964 Zaanland 10 41:00 41:00 M
21. Fred Schuitemaker 1960 Zaanland 239 41:12 41:15 M
22. Marcel Vredenburg 1971 Dutch Runners 106 41:49 41:49 M
23. Pieter Grandiek 1961 Zaanland 191 41:56 41:57 M
24, Sander Dreier 1974 Krommenie 138 41:58 41:59 M
25. José Doorson 1966 Zaanland 186 42:16 42:17 \%
26. Rob van der Pal 1964 Zaanland 125 42:38 42:40 M
27. Vincent Guldenaar 1979 Zaanland 118 42:52 42:55 M
28. Ed Meijn 1960 Wijdewormer 139 43:02 43:03 M
29. Tanja de Groot 1967 Atos 203 43:05 43:05 \%
30. Kees Oostweegel 1966 AV '23 258 43:09 43:13 M
31. Arent Jan Linde 1976 Amsterdam 302 43:34 43:42 M
32. Sandra Ulle 1975 Zaandam 269 43:51 43:52 \%



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Michael Gans
Bjorn Heijnen
Ronald Aarts
Cora Sistermans
Stefan Wehnes
Marco Israel
Michiel Richards
Louis Rutten

Han Stiekema
Daniél Visser
Jochem Beeuwkes
Lennart Dreier
Jerry Jahn
Maurice van Tol
Guus Melk

Nico Vergouw
Jeroen Zegers
Collin Dil

Erwin van der Wal
Frank de Groot
Hans Verhaar
Pepijn List

Jeroen Luiken
Rob Emmerig
Frank Kriek
Maarten de Zwaan
Martin Cornet
Peter van Heusden
Danny Baths
Koen Brinkman
Pierre Wairata

H. Abebe

Bart Groot

Ed Carper

Ruben Bergkamp
Oscar de Gauw
Mark Scheijde
Marc Trines

1972
1991
1964
1965
1977
1971
1971
1958
1965
1982
1987
1978
1979
1964
1964
1946
1967
1973
1965
1962
1968
1972
1965
1955
1957
1977
1966
1961
1984
1992
1962
1968
1985
1961
1976
1976
1980
1970

Wijdewormer
Zaanland
Zaandijk
Zaanland
Assendelft
Phanos
Zaandam
Atverni
Heemskerk
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Assendelft
Westzaan
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Zaandam
Assendelft
Kwadijk
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Zaandam
Zaandam
Wijdewormer
Zaandam
Alkmaar
Zaandam
Atos
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaanland

Delta Lloyd Running Team

199
150
224
39

67

124
178
279
12

165
71

201
297
281
267
192
51

180
110
134
127
301
140
252
287
268
18

262
143
38

184
169
62

298
254
56

149
40

44:05
44:08
44:27
44:35
44:37
44:36
44:45
44:59
45:01
44:52
45:24
45:40
44:57
45:27
45:19
45:58
45:51
46:00
45:49
46:07
46:15
46:18
46:02
46:52
46:48
46:59
47:12
47:29
47:30
47:15
47:46
47:59
47:41
48:00
47:58
48:01
48:05
47:57

44:07
44:08
44:31
44:35
44:39
44:39
44:54
45:06
45:07
45:28
45:29
45:47
45:49
45:52
45:56
45:58
45:59
46:06
46:08
46:15
46:21
46:21
46:43
46:54
47:00
47:01
47:15
47:33
47:46
47:49
47:56
48:01
48:02
48:02
48:05
48:08
48:13
48:19
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81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Serge ter Hall

Martin Sijo

Julio Mengod de man
Pim Versteeg

Edsel CLemensia
Simon Spanjer

Roy Bout

Robert Kramer

Peter Penders
Michel Talakua
Martin Kramer
Lennart Spijkstra
Henny Mors

Moérs

Tessa Visser

Laura Hyslop

Dirk Jan Oostwoud Wijdene
Robert van der Gulik
P. v.d. Valk

Jan Geertsma

Eric Grapendaal

Ron Cadenau

Jos van Gelderen
Hendrik Lens

Rick Bruijn

Hans de Bruyne
Michaek Byrne
Dorien Winter

Jens van der Meer
Robin Schortinghuis
Jeroen Schortinghuis
Steven de Goede
Peter-Jan van Steenbergen
Jaap Klomp

Ko Halff

Maurice Lensink

Bob Moret

Tonny Bruijn

1970
1968
1968
1986
1956
1984
1977
1968
1980
1967
1965
1983
1962
1963
1971
1958
1956
1983
1975
1971
1967
1958
1952
1958
1966
1965
1956
1986
2001
1990
1987
1992

1940
1952
1962
1983
1969

Zaanland
Zaandijk
Zaanland
Zaandam
Purmerend
Bussum
Zaandam
Assendelft
Zaltbommel
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Zwaag
PEPSICO
Hylas
Hoofddorp
Zaanland
Amsterdam
Purmerend
Zaandam
Amsterdam
AAA
Zaanland
Westzaan
Lycurgus
Wormer
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Uitgeest
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Nederland
Zaanland
avVN
Zaanland
Papendrecht
Zaandam

104
213
296
91

53

176
147
136
292
248
265
66

152
225
207
197
30

80

175
260
81

25

286
227

182
190
144
26
83
82
89
168
250
222
87
216
278

48:11
48:16
48:27
48:13
48:49
48:21
49:12
49:10
48:43
49:15
49:07
49:21
49:11
49:11
49:27
49:23
49:20
49:20
49:23
49:21
49:33
49:36
49:14
49:30
49:49
49:48
49:55
50:08
50:17
49:58
50:01
50:25
50:07
50:49
50:57
50:53
50:45
51:07

48:23
48:38
48:39
48:47
48:52
48:59
49:23
49:23
49:23
49:29
49:30
49:30
49:34
49:35
49:35
49:36
49:36
49:41
49:44
49:45
49:47
49:48
49:49
49:51
50:09
50:09
50:20
50:24
50:29
50:33
50:34
50:42
50:47
50:59
51:01
51:01
51:02
51:22
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109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

John Heimensem
Petra Wester

Evert Bol

Robin Ooms
Chencho Reverte Perez
Remko Oosterhoorn
Janna Rijkers

Max Stundebeek
Mario van Erkelens
Johan Meijer

Hein Berns
Herman Bulder
Didier Simons
Richard Sanen

S. Blankenburg
Eugene Bouweriks
Frank Verheij

Wai Luk
Jacqueline Louwe
Marcin Golecki
Raphael Koelewijn
Mirjam van der Pal
Mark Huizinga
Dania Vos

Jan Karbet

Delia Padberg
Arno Belién

Olga Mulder

Leo van Vliet
Frank de Goede
Frank Werkhoven
Frank van Vliet
Abel Zwart
Henriétte van der Heijde
Gerard van Veen
Peter van der Laan
Job Hooft

René Prins

1958
1970
1970
1984
1965
1970
1975
1975
1960
1957
1964
1963

1965
1971
1961
1965
1972
1968
1982
1975
1963
1977
1963
1965
1971
1967
1986
1962
1966
1959
1970
1956
1962
1949
1960
1945
1961

AZVD

Koog aan de Zaan
Krommenie
PEPSICO
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaandam
Assendelft
Zaanland
Bussum
PEPSICO
Lycurgus
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Voorburg
Zaanland
Swiebodzin
Zaandam
Westzaan
Assendelft
Zaanland
Zaanland
Heerhugowaard
Dutch Runners
Zaandam
Zaandam
Hylas

Atos

Le Champion
Zaandam
Wormer
Zaanland
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaanland

249
274
14
153
154
233
282
46
271
97
76

306
157
231
266
185
103

171
223
162
34

117
211
137
263
115
275
226
212
273
205
107
163
229
241
293

50:57
50:46
51:19
50:58
51:15
51:35
51:38
51:31
52:01
51:59
52:03
52:13
46:11
51:50
52:17
52:42
52:37
51:18
52:41
52:34
52:38
53:18
52:52
53:36
53:13
53:37
53:34
53:37
53:40
53:34
53:40
53:37
53:52
53:58
54:11
54:02
54:41
54:19

51:23
51:25
51:31
51:33
51:33
51:50
51:54
51:56
52:06
52:11
52:17
52:17
52:18
52:19
52:31
52:43
52:45
52:50
52:53
53:02
53:10
53:25
53:31
53:43
53:44
53:45
53:54
53:56
53:56
53:57
54:04
54:14
54:15
54:23
54:28
54:35
54:46
54:47
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147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Sandro van Sichem
David van Heeswijk
Jan Stolp

Sandy Spaander
Gerard Stoeltjes
Dick Beets

Barbara Huijer
Martin de Ruiter
Ron Sanches
Ramon Hillegers
Peter Schutte
Herman Meijer
Cees Buijs

J.A. Zondag

Jaap Bijkerk

Hans de Roo

Eric Scholtens
Jacco Blazer

Ben van Wijnsberge
Rieneke Kwantes
Sylvia de Jong
Nyas Karanya
Jaco Brakenhoff
Wessel Voogd
Michel Oosterling
Daphne Overdorp
Anton Willemsen
Theo Maas

Gerda Bregman
Martin Corzilius
Esther Kraaijpoel
Gail Waerts

Rogier Spiekerman
Miranda Duyf
Sandra Reinsbergen
Kees Walter
Marianne Visser
Ruben Donker

1978
1982
1938
1974
1938
1949
1972
1959
1957
1960
1967
1960
1965
1982
1955
1956
1969
1967
1951
1960
1964
1972
1970
1973
1969
1976
1962
1946
1970
1963
1978
1979
1966
1959
1970
1960
1978
1947

Koog aan de Zaan
Wormerveer

Le Champion
Zaandam
Assendelft
Wormer

Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaanland
PEPSICO
Zaandam

Koog aan de Zaan
Zaltbommel
Zaanland
Zaanland

Wormer

Zaandam
Voorschoten
Zaanland

Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Zaanland
Assendelft
Zaanland

Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Zaanland
Noordkop
Zaanland
Zaandam
Westzaan
Wormerveer
Zaanland

Huizen

Zaanland

Koog aan de Zaan
Zaanland

86
121
181
100
160
52
259
289
70
123
155
251
305
291
228
45
242
276
64
234
142
255
11
69
43
253
272
111
65
37
218
217
48
114
187

22
174

54:33
54:37
54:51
54:44
54:53
54:37
54:40
54:54
54:40
54:43
54:59
54:59
55:05
54:42
54:53
55:15
55:15
54:54
55:29
55:45
55:19
55:20
55:36
55:45
56:04
55:55
56:14
56:45
56:46
56:39
56:37
56:37
56:36
56:54
56:25
57:10
57:00
57:10

54:48
54:58
54:59
55:00
55:00
55:05
55:05
55:06
55:12
55:13
55:17
55:20
55:22
55:23
55:23
55:29
55:33
55:40
55:40
55:51
55:52
55:53
55:54
56:04
56:35
56:36
56:39
56:49
56:56
56:57
57:09
57:10
57:10
57:14
57:18
57:22
57.27
57:35
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185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.

Marijke Romeijn
Bert Romeijn

Arjan Teeuwen

W. Abebe
Annemiek Kliffen
Harry de Gier
Jurrien Krol

Ard Heyboer
Marjolein de Louw
George Melching
Lilian Schreuder
Hendrike Tamboer-Walsweer
Arnoud de Visser
Sjoerd van der Pol
Sabine van Bommel
Petra Boogerd

Alex Kramer

Peter de Boer

Peter Lansbergen
Margret Janbroers-Blankendaal
Jeffrey Lof

Trudy Buijs

André Klijnsma
Marco van Dam
Lilian Vermolen
Marcel Jaspers
Fokke Snoek

John Horst

Henk Meijers

Martin Wezel
Mouez Hamouda
Rene de Kruif
Marjolein Lensink-Neijzing
Wilma Eier

Tijmen Hoeve

Ingrid Doves

Ivonne Brinks
Sandra Nooy

1967
1960
1970
1968
1965
1942
1962
1975
1986
1961
1947
1970
1959
1981
1983
1962
1963
1961
1953
1964
1994
1959
1962
1980
1970
1966
1958
1969
1956
1942
1965
1970
1968
1966
1967
1974
1962
1971

Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Broek in Waterland
Lycurgus
Hoofddorp
Zaandam
Zaandam
avVN
Zaanland
Zaanland
Hilversum
Amsterdam
Amstelveen
Loopgroep Hoorn
Zaanland
Le Champion
Zaanland
Zaandam
Atos
Zaanland
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Zaanland
Hoorn Nh
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
IJmuiden
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaanland
Assendelft
Zaandam

303
304
109
170
27
300
188
206
179
246
209
19
220
23
24
61
299
200
215
285
63
208
15
21
264
284
173
29
20
183
90
277
88
238
113
60
230
236

56:47
56:47
57:01
57:43
57:33
57:33
57:33
58:17
57:44
57:37
58:24
58:18
58:16
58:47
58:46
58:10
58:16
58:53
58:34
58:43
58:59
58:52
58:50
58:36
59:19
58:55
59:29
59:06
59:31
59:30
59:33
59:32
1:00:05
1:00:04
53:05
59:58
1:00:33
1:00:29

57:36
57:36
57:39
57:43
58:05
58:18
58:23
58:28
58:28
58:29
58:29
58:46
58:46
58:54
58:54
58:56
59:08
59:08
59:10
59:16
59:19
59:20
59:20
59:22
59:32
59:43
59:50
59:56
59:59
1:00:01
1:00:15
1:00:19
1:00:24
1:00:24
1:00:33
1:00:44
1:00:44
1:00:45

I<KKZI<CKKZIZIZIZISIZIEI<CIZICEICKZIZIIC<LKZIZILCKKCKEZILCKZIZIEI<SLKZIELEL



223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

Johan Dolleman
Evelien de Groot
Margaret van Tuner
Cees Dijkers
Marike Dijkers

Mia de Roo
Marian Cordes

S. Krieger

Marian van Gestel
Henk van Ruler
Joke Kelder
Chantal Heinhuis
Karin de Vries
Marja van Ruler
Edwin van der Ven
Walter Hollenkamp
Debby Grimminck
Ignace Munnik
Chella Dekker
Sandra van Vliet
Eduard Pieter Oud
Imke Odé

Kevin Truijens

Ko Kraakman
Michel Brinkhof
Rik Voortman
Wendy de Groen
Rob van Temmen
Marjolein Bulthuis
Wouter Harms
Marco Kraaij
Astrid Melching
Marco Kuijken
Max Zonjee
Jeroen Brans
Marjolein ten Wolde-Bloem
Ingrid Krook
Patricia Groothedde

1968
1964
1967
1966
1966
1957
1968
1970
1955
1948
1950
1977
1971
1949
1985
1948
1981
1979
1963
1980
1968
1968
1984
1949
1955
1961
1976
1963
1986
1951
1969
1964
1969
1965
1974
1983
1969
1983

Zaandam
Zaandam
Assendelft
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Venhuizen
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Heiloo

Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
avVN
Zaandam
Zwanenburg
Wormerveer
Krommenie
Zaandijk
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Castricum
Wormer
Zaanland
PEPSICO
Zaandam
IJmuiden
Zaanland
Amsterdam
Zaandijk
Zaanland
PEPSICO
Zaanland
Lycurgus
Alkmaar

133
135
280
294
295
44
202
261
245
257
240
75
94
256
119
68
93
105
74

59

112
270
166
283
214
210
156
126
28

172
54

131
193
151
77

232
96

59:56

1:00:01
1:00:22
59:59

59:59

1:00:19
1:00:11
1:00:13
1:00:49
1:00:51
1:00:28
1:00:31
1:00:39
1:01:28
1:01:35
1:01:39
1:00:52
1:00:53
1:01:23
1:02:01
1:01:55
1:02:05
1:02:05
1:02:12
1:02:15
1:02:29
1:02:46
1:03:18
1:02:56
1:02:54
1:03:25
1:03:07
1:03:35
1:04:11
1:04:07
1:04:33
1:04:59
1:04:31
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261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.

Henk Groothedde
Jeannet van der Poel
Heleen van den Boogaard
Petra Dik

Robert Tepaske
Cindy Hartog

Els Helms

Elly Ekkel

Lyda Twisk

Maria Bank
Annemieke Kaptein
L. van de Werk
Larissa Teeuwen
Marlies Mensen
Liesbeth Theunissen
Bianca de Leeuw
Edwin Ferwerda
Annemarie de Groot-Laan
Marieke Waij

Renske Molenwijk
Martin de Goede

1954
1977
1979
1970
1959
1980
1954
1957
1953
1953
1986
1981
1997
1953
1966
1971
1960
1952
1983
1968
1957

Assendelft
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Wormer
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Diemen
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Amstelveen
Hoofddorp

95
158
92
16
237

235
288
122
177
219
42
108
196
31
195
47
98
73
198
145

1:04:30
1:04:43
1:05:02
1:05:38
1:06:02
1:05:59
1:06:19
1:06:22
1:06:23
1:06:45
1:06:51
1:07:38
1:07:13
1:07:43
1:07:23
1:09:07
1:09:03
1:09:47
1:11:06
1:11:23
1:12:12

1:05:19
1:05:32
1:05:57
1:06:14
1:06:41
1:06:47
1:06:50
1:06:54
1:06:54
1:07:04
1:07:26
1:07:40
1:07:53
1:08:09
1:08:10
1:09:31
1:09:55
1:10:29
1:11:41
1:11:48
1:12:48
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7/”/ ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

10kmm Mannen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Frank van der Sluis 1985 Lycurgus 99 36:17 36:17 M
2 Willem van 't Veer 1970 Lycurgus 146 36:32 36:32 M
3 Eddy van Leeuwen 1971 AZVD 247 36:46 36:46 M
4, John Duinmeijer 1968 DEM 243 37:50 37:50 M
5. Richard Molenaar 1976 Lycurgus 221 37:54 37:54 M
6 Ruben Romkes 1969 Zaanland 9 37:55 37:55 M
7 Patrick de Boer 1978 Zaanland 101 38:36 38:40 M
8 Dirk Goldebeld 1956 Zaanland 3 39:16 39:16 M
9. Benjamin van de Logt 1978 Koog aan de Zaan 244 39:29 39:29 M
10. Jeroen Akerboom 1984 Zaanland 13 39:40 39:45 M
1. Robin Schonenberg 1973 Dutch Runners 141 39:53 39:54 M
12. Han Brand 1964 Lycurgus 130 39:53 39:57 M
13. Jos Jacobsen 1977 Zaanland 50 39:58 39:59 M
14. Martijn Visser 1982 Zaanland 164 40:01 40:02 M
15. Marcoen Beeks 1958 Zaanland 194 40:20 40:20 M
16. Chiel 1986 Zaandijk 17 40:26 40:27 M
17. Marcel de Jong 1964 Wormer 204 40:44 40:46 M
18. Harry Timmerman 1966 Zaanland 132 40:59 41:00 M
19. Ronald Wiering 1964 Zaanland 10 41:00 41:00 M
20. Fred Schuitemaker 1960 Zaanland 239 41:12 41:15 M
21. Marcel Vredenburg 1971 Dutch Runners 106 41:49 41:49 M
22. Pieter Grandiek 1961 Zaanland 191 41:56 41:57 M
23. Sander Dreier 1974 Krommenie 138 41:58 41:59 M
24, Rob van der Pal 1964 Zaanland 125 42:38 42:40 M
25. Vincent Guldenaar 1979 Zaanland 118 42:52 42:55 M
26. Ed Meijn 1960 Wijdewormer 139 43:02 43:03 M
27. Kees Oostweegel 1966 AV '23 258 43:09 43:13 M
28. Arent Jan Linde 1976 Amsterdam 302 43:34 43:42 M
29. Michael Gans 1972 Wijdewormer 199 44:05 44:07 M
30. Bjorn Heijnen 1991 Zaanland 150 44:08 44:08 M
31. Ronald Aarts 1964 Zaandijk 224 44:27 44:31 M
32. Stefan Wehnes 1977 Assendelft 67 44:37 44:39 M



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Marco Israel
Michiel Richards
Louis Rutten

Han Stiekema
Daniél Visser
Jochem Beeuwkes
Lennart Dreier
Jerry Jahn
Maurice van Tol
Guus Melk

Nico Vergouw
Jeroen Zegers
Collin Dil

Erwin van der Wal
Frank de Groot
Hans Verhaar
Pepijn List

Jeroen Luiken
Rob Emmerig
Frank Kriek
Maarten de Zwaan
Martin Cornet
Peter van Heusden
Danny Baths
Koen Brinkman
Pierre Wairata

H. Abebe

Bart Groot

Ed Carper

Ruben Bergkamp
Oscar de Gauw
Mark Scheijde
Marc Trines

Serge ter Hall
Martin Sijo

Julio Mengod de man
Pim Versteeg
Edsel CLemensia

1971
1971
1958
1965
1982
1987
1978
1979
1964
1964
1946
1967
1973
1965
1962
1968
1972
1965
1955
1957
1977
1966
1961
1984
1992
1962
1968
1985
1961
1976
1976
1980
1970
1970
1968
1968
1986
1956

Phanos
Zaandam
Atverni
Heemskerk
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Assendelft
Westzaan
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Zaandam
Assendelft
Kwadijk
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Zaandam
Zaandam
Wijdewormer
Zaandam
Alkmaar
Zaandam
Atos
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaanland

Delta Lloyd Running Team

Zaanland
Zaandijk
Zaanland
Zaandam
Purmerend

124
178
279
12

165
71

201
297
281
267
192
51

180
110
134
127
301
140
252
287
268
18

262
143
38

184
169
62

298
254
56

149
40

104
213
296
91

53

44:36
44:45
44:59
45:01
44:52
45:24
45:40
44:57
45:27
45:19
45:58
45:51
46:00
45:49
46:07
46:15
46:18
46:02
46:52
46:48
46:59
47:12
47:29
47:30
47:15
47:46
47:59
47:41
48:00
47:58
48:01
48:05
47:57
48:11
48:16
48:27
48:13
48:49

44:39
44:54
45:06
45:07
45:28
45:29
45:47
45:49
45:52
45:56
45:58
45:59
46:06
46:08
46:15
46:21
46:21
46:43
46:54
47:00
47:01
47:15
47:33
47:46
47:49
47:56
48:01
48:02
48:02
48:05
48:08
48:13
48:19
48:23
48:38
48:39
48:47
48:52
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71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Simon Spanjer

Roy Bout

Robert Kramer

Peter Penders
Michel Talakua
Martin Kramer
Lennart Spijkstra
Henny Mors

Mors

Dirk Jan Oostwoud Wijdene
Robert van der Gulik
P. v.d. Valk

Jan Geertsma

Eric Grapendaal

Ron Cadenau

Jos van Gelderen
Hendrik Lens

Rick Bruijn

Hans de Bruyne
Michaek Byrne

Jens van der Meer
Robin Schortinghuis
Jeroen Schortinghuis
Steven de Goede
Peter-Jan van Steenbergen
Jaap Klomp

Ko Halff

Maurice Lensink

Bob Moret

Tonny Bruijn

John Heimensem
Evert Bol

Robin Ooms
Chencho Reverte Perez
Remko Oosterhoorn
Max Stundebeek
Mario van Erkelens
Johan Meijer

1984
1977
1968
1980
1967
1965
1983
1962
1963
1956
1983
1975
1971
1967
1958
1952
1958
1966
1965
1956
2001
1990
1987
1992

1940
1952
1962
1983
1969
1958
1970
1984
1965
1970
1975
1960
1957

Bussum
Zaandam
Assendelft
Zaltbommel
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Zwaag
PEPSICO
Hylas
Amsterdam
Purmerend
Zaandam
Amsterdam
AAA
Zaanland
Westzaan
Lycurgus
Wormer

Koog aan de Zaan

Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaanland
Nederland
Zaanland
avVN
Zaanland
Papendrecht
Zaandam
AZVD
Krommenie
PEPSICO
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaandam

176
147
136
292
248
265
66

152
225
30

80

175
260
81

25

286
227

182
190
26
83
82
89
168
250
222
87
216
278
249
14
153
154
233
46
271
97

48:21
49:12
49:10
48:43
49:15
49:07
49:21
49:11
49:11
49:20
49:20
49:23
49:21
49:33
49:36
49:14
49:30
49:49
49:48
49:55
50:17
49:58
50:01
50:25
50:07
50:49
50:57
50:53
50:45
51:07
50:57
51:19
50:58
51:15
51:35
51:31
52:01
51:59

48:59
49:23
49:23
49:23
49:29
49:30
49:30
49:34
49:35
49:36
49:41
49:44
49:45
49:47
49:48
49:49
49:51
50:09
50:09
50:20
50:29
50:33
50:34
50:42
50:47
50:59
51:01
51:01
51:02
51:22
51:23
51:31
51:33
51:33
51:50
51:56
52:06
52:11
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109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

Hein Berns
Herman Bulder
Didier Simons
Richard Sanen
Eugene Bouweriks
Frank Verheij

Wai Luk

Marcin Golecki
Raphael Koelewijn
Mark Huizinga

Jan Karbet

Arno Belién

Leo van Vliet
Frank de Goede
Frank Werkhoven
Frank van Vliet
Abel Zwart

Gerard van Veen
Peter van der Laan
Job Hooft

René Prins
Sandro van Sichem
David van Heeswijk
Jan Stolp

Gerard Stoeltjes
Dick Beets

Martin de Ruiter
Ron Sanches
Ramon Hillegers
Peter Schutte
Herman Meijer
Cees Buijs

J.A. Zondag

Jaap Bijkerk

Hans de Roo

Eric Scholtens
Jacco Blazer

Ben van Wijnsberge

1964
1963

1965
1961
1965
1972
1982
1975
1977
1965
1967
1962
1966
1959
1970
1956
1949
1960
1945
1961
1978
1982
1938
1938
1949
1959
1957
1960
1967
1960
1965
1982
1955
1956
1969
1967
1951

Assendelft
Zaanland
Bussum
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Voorburg
Swiebodzin
Zaandam
Assendelft
Zaanland
Dutch Runners
Zaandam
Hylas

Atos

Le Champion
Zaandam
Zaanland
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Wormerveer
Le Champion
Assendelft
Wormer
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaanland
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaltbommel
Zaanland
Zaanland
Wormer
Zaandam
Voorschoten

76

306
157
266
185
103
171
223
34

211
263
275
226
212
273
205
163
229
241
293
86

121
181
160
52

289
70

123
155
251
305
291
228
45

242
276
64

52:03
52:13
46:11
51:50
52:42
52:37
51:18
52:34
52:38
52:52
53:13
53:34
53:40
53:34
53:40
53:37
53:52
54:11
54:02
54:41
54:19
54:33
54:37
54:51
54:53
54:37
54:54
54:40
54:43
54:59
54:59
55:05
54:42
54:53
55:15
55:15
54:54
55:29

52:17
52:17
52:18
52:19
52:43
52:45
52:50
53:02
53:10
53:31
53:44
53:54
53:56
53:57
54:04
54:14
54:15
54:28
54:35
54:46
54:47
54:48
54:58
54:59
55:00
55:05
55:06
55:12
55:13
55:17
55:20
55:22
55:23
55:23
55:29
55:33
55:40
55:40
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147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Jaco Brakenhoff
Wessel Voogd
Michel Oosterling
Anton Willemsen
Theo Maas

Martin Corzilius
Rogier Spiekerman
Kees Walter
Ruben Donker
Bert Romeijn
Arjan Teeuwen
Harry de Gier
Jurrien Krol

Ard Heyboer
George Melching
Arnoud de Visser
Sjoerd van der Pol
Alex Kramer
Peter de Boer
Peter Lansbergen
Jeffrey Lof

André Klijnsma
Marco van Dam
Marcel Jaspers
Fokke Snoek
John Horst

Henk Meijers
Martin Wezel
Mouez Hamouda
Rene de Kruif
Tijmen Hoeve
Johan Dolleman
Cees Dijkers

S. Krieger

Henk van Ruler
Edwin van der Ven
Walter Hollenkamp
Ignace Munnik

1970
1973
1969
1962
1946
1963
1966
1960
1947
1960
1970
1942
1962
1975
1961
1959
1981
1963
1961
1953
1994
1962
1980
1966
1958
1969
1956
1942
1965
1970
1967
1968
1966
1970
1948
1985
1948
1979

Zaanland
Assendelft
Zaanland
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaanland
Wormerveer
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
Broek in Waterland
Lycurgus
Hoofddorp
Zaandam
Zaanland
Hilversum
Loopgroep Hoorn
Zaanland

Le Champion
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Lycurgus
Zaanland
Hoorn Nh
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaandam
IJmuiden
Zaandam
Zaandam
Zaandam
Wormerveer
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
avVN
Zwanenburg

11
69
43
272
111
37
48

174
304
109
300
188
206
246
220
23

299
200
215
63

15

21

284
173
29

20

183
90

277
113
133
294
261
257
119
68

105

55:36
55:45
56:04
56:14
56:45
56:39
56:36
57:10
57:10
56:47
57:01
57:33
57:33
58:17
57:37
58:16
58:47
58:16
58:53
58:34
58:59
58:50
58:36
58:55
59:29
59:06
59:31
59:30
59:33
59:32
53:05
59:56
59:59
1:00:13
1:00:51
1:01:35
1:01:39
1:00:53

55:54
56:04
56:35
56:39
56:49
56:57
57:10
57:22
57:35
57:36
57:39
58:18
58:23
58:28
58:29
58:46
58:54
59:08
59:08
59:10
59:19
59:20
59:22
59:43
59:50
59:56
59:59
1:00:01
1:00:15
1:00:19
1:00:33
1:00:45
1:00:48
1:00:58
1:01:01
:01:40
:01:44
:01:46
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185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.

Eduard Pieter Oud
Kevin Truijens

Ko Kraakman
Michel Brinkhof
Rik Voortman
Rob van Temmen
Wouter Harms
Marco Kraaij
Marco Kuijken
Max Zonjee
Jeroen Brans
Henk Groothedde
Robert Tepaske
Edwin Ferwerda
Martin de Goede

1968
1984
1949
1955
1961
1963
1951
1969
1969
1965
1974
1954
1959
1960
1957

Zaandijk
Zaanland
Zaandam
Castricum
Wormer
PEPSICO
IJmuiden
Zaanland
Zaandijk
Zaanland
PEPSICO
Assendelft
Zaanland
Zaandam
Hoofddorp

59

270
166
283
214
156
28

172
131
193
151
95

237
47

145

1:02:34
1:02:37
1:02:48
1:03:01
1:03:07
1:03:18
1:03:42
1:03:45
1:04:01
1:04:48
1:04:58
1:05:19
1:06:41
1:09:55
1:12:48
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VA’/I ATLETIEKVERENIGING ZAANLAND

10km Vrouwen

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1 Femke van der Pal 1995 Westzaan 161 40:07 40:07 \%
2 José Doorson 1966 Zaanland 186 42:16 42:17 \%
3 Tanja de Groot 1967 Atos 203 43:05 43:05 \%
4. Sandra Ulle 1975 Zaandam 269 43:51 43:52 \%
5. Cora Sistermans 1965 Zaanland 39 44:35 44:35 \%
6 Tessa Visser 1971 Hoofddorp 207 49:27 49:35 \%
7 Laura Hyslop 1958 Zaanland 197 49:23 49:36 \%
8 Dorien Winter 1986 Uitgeest 144 50:08 50:24 \%
9. Petra Wester 1970 Koog aan de Zaan 274 50:46 51:25 \%
10. Janna Rijkers 1975 Amsterdam 282 51:38 51:54 \%
1. S. Blankenburg 1971 Lycurgus 231 52:17 52:31 \%
12. Jacqueline Louwe 1968 Zaanland 1 52:41 52:53 \%
13. Mirjam van der Pal 1963 Westzaan 162 53:18 53:25 \%
14. Dania Vos 1963 Zaanland 17 53:36 53:43 \%
15. Delia Padberg 1971 Heerhugowaard 137 53:37 53:45 \%
16. Olga Mulder 1986 Zaandam 115 53:37 53:56 \%
17. Henriétte van der Heijde 1962 Wormer 107 53:58 54:23 \%
18. Sandy Spaander 1974 Zaandam 100 54:44 55:00 \%
19. Barbara Huijer 1972 Zaandam 259 54:40 55:05 \%
20. Rieneke Kwantes 1960 Zaanland 234 55:45 55:51 \%
21. Sylvia de Jong 1964 Koog aan de Zaan 142 55:19 55:52 \%
22. Nyas Karanya 1972 Zaandam 255 55:20 55:53 \%
23. Daphne Overdorp 1976 Koog aan de Zaan 253 55:55 56:36 \%
24. Gerda Bregman 1970 Noordkop 65 56:46 56:56 \%
25. Esther Kraaijpoel 1978 Zaandam 218 56:37 57:09 \%
26. Gail Waerts 1979 Westzaan 217 56:37 57:10 \%
27. Miranda Duyf 1959 Zaanland 114 56:54 57:14 \%
28. Sandra Reinsbergen 1970 Huizen 187 56:25 57:18 \%
29. Marianne Visser 1978 Koog aan de Zaan 22 57:00 57:27 \%
30. Marijke Romeijn 1967 Zaanland 303 56:47 57:36 \%
31. W. Abebe 1968 Zaandam 170 57:43 57:43 \%
32. Annemiek Kliffen 1965 Zaandam 27 57:33 58:05 \%
33. Marjolein de Louw 1986 Zaandam 179 57:44 58:28 \%
34. Lilian Schreuder 1947 avVN 209 58:24 58:29 \%
35. Hendrike Tamboer-Walsweer 1970 Zaanland 19 58:18 58:46 \%
36. Sabine van Bommel 1983 Amsterdam 24 58:46 58:54 \%
37. Petra Boogerd 1962 Amstelveen 61 58:10 58:56 \%
38. Margret Janbroers-Blankendaal 1964 Zaanland 285 58:43 59:16 \%
39. Trudy Buijs 1959 Atos 208 58:52 59:20 \%
40. Lilian Vermolen 1970 Lycurgus 264 59:19 59:32 \%
41. Marjolein Lensink-Neijzing 1968 Zaanland 88 1:00:05 1:00:24 \%
42. Wilma Eier 1966 Zaanland 238 1:00:04 1:00:24 \%
43. Ingrid Doves 1974 Zaanland 60 59:58 1:00:44 \%
44. Ivonne Brinks 1962 Assendelft 230 1:00:33 1:00:44 \%
45. Sandra Nooy 1971 Zaandam 236 1:00:29 1:00:45 \%
46. Evelien de Groot 1964 Zaandam 135 1:00:01 1:00:47 \%
47. Margaret van Tuner 1967 Assendelft 280 1:00:22 1:00:47 \%
48. Marike Dijkers 1966 Zaandam 295 59:59 1:00:48 \%
49. Mia de Roo 1957 Zaanland 44 1:00:19 1:00:49 \%
50. Marian Cordes 1968 Venhuizen 202 1:00:11 1:00:57 \%
51. Marian van Gestel 1955 Zaanland 245 1:00:49 1:00:58 \%



Joke Kelder

Chantal Heinhuis
Karin de Vries

Marja van Ruler
Debby Grimminck
Chella Dekker
Sandra van Vliet
Imke Odé

Wendy de Groen
Marjolein Bulthuis
Astrid Melching
Marjolein ten Wolde-Bloem
Ingrid Krook

Patricia Groothedde
Jeannet van der Poel
Heleen van den Boogaard
Petra Dik

Cindy Hartog

Els Helms

Elly Ekkel

Lyda Twisk

Maria Bank
Annemieke Kaptein
L. van de Werk
Larissa Teeuwen
Marlies Mensen
Liesbeth Theunissen
Bianca de Leeuw
Annemarie de Groot-Laan
Marieke Waij

Renske Molenwijk

1950
1977
1971
1949
1981
1963
1980
1968
1976
1986
1964
1983
1969
1983
1977
1979
1970
1980
1954
1957
1953
1953
1986
1981
1997
1953
1966
1971
1952
1983
1968

Zaanland
Koog aan de Zaan
Heiloo
Koog aan de Zaan
Zaandam
Wormerveer
Krommenie
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Zaanland
Lycurgus
Alkmaar
PEPSICO
Zaandam
Wormer
Zaandam
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Diemen
Zaanland
Zaandam
Amstelveen

158

235
288
122
177
219
42
108
196
31
195
98
73
198

1:00:28
1:00:31
1:00:39
1:01:28
1:00:52
1:01:23
1:02:01
1:02:05
1:02:46
1:02:56
1:03:07
1:04:33
1:04:59
1:04:31
1:04:43
1:05:02
1:05:38
1:05:59
1:06:19
1:06:22
1:06:23
1:06:45
1:06:51
1:07:38
1:07:13
1:07:43
1:07:23
1:09:07
1:09:47
1:11:06
1:11:23

1:12
1:14
1:25
1:37
1:46
2:00
2:12
2:35
3:17
:03:38
:04:00
:05:07
:05:10
:05:19
:05:32
1:05:57
1:06:14
1:06:47
1:06:50
1:06:54
1:06:54
1:07:04
1:07:26
1:07:40
1:07:53
1:08:09
1:08:10
1:09:31
1:10:29
1:11:41
1:11:48
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